The Crime and Disorder Act 1998 places a duty on responsible authorities to
work together to tackle crime, disorder, substance misuse and reoffending
within the community.

Our established Community Safety Partnership, Safer North Tyneside,
oversees this statutory responsibility.

A key requirement of the partnership, is the production of a Community Safety
Strategy. The existing strategy expires in March 2019. Safer North Tyneside is
developing a new five year Community Strategy and would like your views on
the following proposed priorities for the next five years. Please take a few
minutes to complete the following questions. The consultation finishes on 26
March 2018.

Q1  Areyourespondingasa... ?

24 (51.1%) Resident 9 (19.1%) Member of the Community and Voluntary

5 (10.6%) Bys; Sector
usiness 9 (19.1%) Other (please state in the box below)

10 (100.0%)

Section A. Safeguarding

Q2  To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Safer North Tyneside Parnership should ...

Neither
Strongly agree nor Strongly
agree Agree disagree Disagree disagree

... co-ordinate and support work to safeguard

people in our communities. Including child sexual 39 (84.8%) 6 (13.0%) 1(2.2%) 0(0.0%) 0 (0.0%)
exploitation, modern day slavery, hate crime and

cyber crimes such as bullying and stalking.

... co-ordinate a multi-agency approach to counter 3¢ (65.2%) 9 (19.6%) 5 (10.9%) 1 (2.2%) 1 (2.2%)
terrorism.

... maintain links with the Safeguarding Adults 35 (77.8%) 8 (17.8%) 2 (4.4%) 0(0.0%) 0 (0.0%)
Board and the Local Safeguarding Children's Board

Section B. Public Protection



Q3

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Safer North Tyneside Parnership should ...

Neither
Strongly agree nor Strongly
agree Agree disagree Disagree disagree

... co-ordinate and support work to ensure that our

communities are as safe as possible. Including

community resilience before, during and after 31 (67.4%) 11 (23.9%) 3(6.5%) 1(2.2%) 0(0.0%)
emergencies and counter terrorism using the

government’s ‘CONTEST’ strategy.

... support a multi agency approach to tackling
environmental issues such as dog fouling and fly ~ 30 (65.2%) 14 (30.4%) 2 (4.3%) 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%)

tipping.



Section C. Alcohol and Drugs

Q4  To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Safer North Tyneside Parnership should ...

Neither
Strongly agree nor Strongly
agree Agree disagree Disagree disagree

... explore the relationship between the misuse of

alcohol and drugs in relation to crime and disorder

including domestic violence, domestic homicide and 29 (64.4%) 14 (31.1%) 1(2.2%) 1(2.2%) 0(0.0%)
crimes which cause harm or distress to our

communities.

... maintain links with the Health and Wellbeing
Board in order to develop work which will support 27 (58.7%) 18 (39.1%) 1(2.2%) 0(0.0%) 0 (0.0%)
the Alcohol and Drugs Strategy.

Secton D. Crime and Disorder

Q5  To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Safer North Tyneside Parnership should ...

Neither
Strongly agree nor Strongly
agree Agree disagree Disagree disagree

... support partners to reduce crime and disorder in

the borough. This includes acquisitive crime, crime

and disorder associated with the night time 36 (80.0%) 8 (17.8%) 1(2.2%) 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%)
economy and crimes against persons which cause

harm, especially anti social behaviour.

Q6  Please use the space below to describe any other priorities you feel the Safer North
Tyneside should deliver:

22 (100.0%)



Section E. About you

We want to ensure that we include the views of different people from across the
borough, so please could you answer the following questions (this information
will be recorded anonymously and used for equality purposes only).

Q7  What are the first five digits of your postcode?
47 (100.0%)

Q8 Areyou..?

11 (23.9%) Male 33 (71.7%) Female 2 (4.3%) Prefer not to say

Q9  Which of the following age groups do you belong to?

0(0.0%) o-15 9(19.1%) 35-44 0(0.0%) 75 or over
1(2.1%) 16-24 18 (38.3%) 45-59 2 (4.3%) Prefer not to say
8 (17.0%) 25.34 9 (19.1%) 60-74

Q10 Which of the following best describes your ethnic origin?

44 (95.7%) White British 0(0.0%) Black or Black British 0(0.0%) Other Ethnic Group
0 (0.0%) White Irish 1(2:2%) Asian or Asian British 1(2.2%) Prefer not to say
0 (0.0%) White Other 0(0.0%) Mixed Heritage

Q11 Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?

3 (6.5%) Bisexual 35 (76.1%) Heterosexual 3 (6:5%) Gay or Lesbian 5 (10.9%) Prefer not to say

Q12 Which of the following best describes your religion / beliefs?

24 (51.1%) Christian denominations 0 (0.0%) Hindu 3 (6.4%) Prefer not to say
0 (0.0%) Muslim 19 (40.4%) None 1(2.1%) Other

Q13 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which has
lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

2(4:3%) Yes, a physical disabilty 1 (2.1%) Ves, amental health 8 (6.4%) Prefer not to say
isability

2 (4.3%) Yes, a learning disability / 39 (83.0%) No

difficulty

Thank you for taking the time to complete this questionnaire.
Your responses will contribute to the priorities set out in the Community Safety
Strategy 2019-24.



